fund working capital. The Group manages this risk though the monitoring of cash and cash equivalents versus future cash flow requirements.

Sensitivity analysis shows that the impact of a 1.25% movement in interest rates on the financial position and performance of the Group is insignificant (FY22:
0.5%).

The Group’s cash position by currency at year end, is as follows:

53 weeks ended
02 July 2023

 £000

52 weeks ended
26 June 2022

 £000

Bank balances and RCFs

Sterling 9,602 12,753

Euro 613 1,853

US Dollar 981 2,456

Swiss Franc – 507

11,196 17,569

A currency sensitivity analysis has been performed on the financial assets and liabilities to sensitivity of a 10% increase/decrease in the Sterling to Euro, Sterling
to US Dollar exchange and Sterling to Swiss Francs exchange rate. A 10% strengthening has been used, comprising management’s assessment of reasonably
possible changes in exchange rates.

The impact on (loss)/ profit for the year in the income statement and impact on net assets are as follows:

Income Statement Net assets

53 weeks ended
02 July 2023

£000

52 weeks ended
26 June 2022

 £000

53 weeks ended
02 July 2023

£000

52 weeks ended
26 June 2022

 £000

Sterling strengthens by 10%

Euro 56 168 (56) (168)

US Dollar 91 223 (91) (223)

Swiss Francs – 46 – (46)

Sterling weakens by 10%

Euro (68) (206) 68 206

US Dollar (100) (273) 100 273

Swiss Francs – (56) – 56

Price risk
Price risk is the risk that oscillation in the price of key input costs will affect the profitability of the business. The Group manages this risk by agreeing long–
term prices with suppliers where possible.

Liquidity risk
Ultimate responsibility for liquidity risk management rests with the Board of Directors, which has established an appropriate liquidity risk management
framework for management of the Group’s short-, medium-, and long-term funding and liquidity management requirements. The Group manages liquidity
risk by maintaining cash balances to provide funding for normal trading activity. The Group also has access to both short-term and long-term borrowings to